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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Div IV South 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  9219 Sadie Richardson          SR Pima               24:00.9  7:44  t  
    2    2  9122 Sadie Harvey              JR Fort Thomas        24:04.2  7:45  i  
    3    3  8979 Rayleigh Olsen            JR Benson             24:27.8  7:53  t  
    4    4  9217 Kennedy Minor             SR Pima               24:30.3  7:54  t  
    5    5  8977 Shannon Frost             SR Benson             24:56.0  8:02  t  
    6    6  9216 Kaylen Minor              FR Pima               25:01.2  8:04  t  
    7    7  8980 Avery Owens               SO Benson             26:03.5  8:24  t  
    8    8  8982 Araya Stanley             JR Benson             26:06.2  8:25  t  
    9    9  9167 Katherine Escalona        FR Morenci            26:06.2  8:25  t  
   10   10  9169 Hazel Selinas             SO Morenci            26:09.3  8:26  t  
   11       9327 Natalia Giron             SO St Augustine       26:23.5  8:30  i  
   12       9367 Ayrianna Cañez           SO Tombstone          26:25.8  8:31  i  
   13   11  8965 Meilia Johnson            SR Baboquivari        26:30.2  8:32  i  
   14   12  9218 Hinckley Nelson           SO Pima               27:01.9  8:43  t  
   15   13  8978 Savanna Meza              FR Benson             27:13.9  8:46  t  
   16   14  9165 Peytin Corbell            FR Morenci            27:29.1  8:51  t  
   17   15  8976 Sasha Canales             FR Benson             27:48.0  8:57  t  
   18   16  9166 Karol Escalona            SO Morenci            27:48.6  8:58  t  
   19       9369 Kihanna Yocupicio         SO Tombstone          28:26.3  9:10  i  
   20   17  8981 Fiona Pralgo              FR Benson             28:47.9  9:17  t  
   21   18  9121 Breanna Gambler           FR Fort Thomas        29:40.2  9:33  i  
   22   19  8967 Jessica Ortega            JR Baboquivari        29:46.9  9:36  i  
   23   20  9125 Talia Pike                JR Fort Thomas        29:51.4  9:37     
   24   21  8963 Kya Delores               JR Baboquivari        29:56.5  9:39     
   25   22  9119 Makayla Chapman           JR Fort Thomas        29:57.4  9:39     
   26   23  9220 Jailey Tilley             FR Pima               30:07.2  9:42  t  
   27   24  8962 Sryiah Antone             FR Baboquivari        30:08.3  9:43     
   28   25  9168 Catalina Garcia           FR Morenci            30:14.1  9:44  t  
   29       9368 Anastacia Lopez-Gonzale   SO Tombstone          32:27.6 10:27     
   30       9326 Mariana Giron             FR St Augustine       32:28.7 10:28     
   31       9074 Grace Condon              JR Desert Christian   32:40.2 10:31     
   32   26  8966 Daynesia Miguel           JR Baboquivari        33:41.7 10:51     
   33   27  8964 Jasmyne Hendricks         JR Baboquivari        33:52.3 10:55     
   34       9076 Anna Hemme                SR Desert Christian   35:03.7 11:18     
   35       9073 Camilla Banda             SO Desert Christian   35:05.1 11:18     
   36       9077 Callie Smith              SO Desert Christian   35:29.5 11:26     
   37   28  9123 Jordyn Hinton             FR Fort Thomas        35:48.4 11:32     
   38   29  9124 Tawnee Jones              JR Fort Thomas        36:26.1 11:44     
   39   30  9120 Ashante Cheney            SR Fort Thomas        38:11.8 12:18     
   40   31  9214 Mia Ashby                 SR Pima               40:28.9 13:02  t  
   41   32  8968 Quala Toro                SR Baboquivari        41:03.1 13:13     
   42   33  9215 Adysen Hoopes             SR Pima               45:39.4 14:42  t  
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Girls 5K Run Div IV South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    36  Benson                      (  25:45.5  2:08:47.4   2:46.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   8979 Rayleigh Olsen         JR   24:27.8 
  2      5   8977 Shannon Frost          SR   24:56.0 
  3      7   8980 Avery Owens            SO   26:03.5 
  4      8   8982 Araya Stanley          JR   26:06.2 
  5     13   8978 Savanna Meza           FR   27:13.9 
  6   ( 15)  8976 Sasha Canales          FR   27:48.0 
  7   ( 17)  8981 Fiona Pralgo           FR   28:47.9 
 
  2.    46  Pima                        (  26:08.3  2:10:41.5   6:06.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9219 Sadie Richardson       SR   24:00.9 
  2      4   9217 Kennedy Minor          SR   24:30.3 
  3      6   9216 Kaylen Minor           FR   25:01.2 
  4     12   9218 Hinckley Nelson        SO   27:01.9 
  5     23   9220 Jailey Tilley          FR   30:07.2 
  6   ( 31)  9214 Mia Ashby              SR   40:28.9 
  7   ( 33)  9215 Adysen Hoopes          SR   45:39.4 
 
  3.    74  Morenci                     (  27:33.5  2:17:47.3   4:07.9) 
========================================== 
  1      9   9167 Katherine Escalona     FR   26:06.2 
  2     10   9169 Hazel Selinas          SO   26:09.3 
  3     14   9165 Peytin Corbell         FR   27:29.1 
  4     16   9166 Karol Escalona         SO   27:48.6 
  5     25   9168 Catalina Garcia        FR   30:14.1 
 
  4.    90  Fort Thomas                 (  29:52.4  2:29:21.6  11:44.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   9122 Sadie Harvey           JR   24:04.2 
  2     18   9121 Breanna Gambler        FR   29:40.2 
  3     20   9125 Talia Pike             JR   29:51.4 
  4     22   9119 Makayla Chapman        JR   29:57.4 
  5     28   9123 Jordyn Hinton          FR   35:48.4 
  6   ( 29)  9124 Tawnee Jones           JR   36:26.1 
  7   ( 30)  9120 Ashante Cheney         SR   38:11.8 
 
  5.   101  Baboquivari                 (  30:00.8  2:30:03.6   7:11.5) 
========================================== 
  1     11   8965 Meilia Johnson         SR   26:30.2 
  2     19   8967 Jessica Ortega         JR   29:46.9 
  3     21   8963 Kya Delores            JR   29:56.5 
  4     24   8962 Sryiah Antone          FR   30:08.3 
  5     26   8966 Daynesia Miguel        JR   33:41.7 
  6   ( 27)  8964 Jasmyne Hendricks      JR   33:52.3 
  7   ( 32)  8968 Quala Toro             SR   41:03.1 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
St Augustine Catholic       
          9327 Natalia Giron SO,  9326 Mariana Giron FR 
 
Tombstone                   
          9367 Ayrianna Cañez SO,  9369 Kihanna Yocupicio SO,  9368 Anastacia Lopez-
Gonzales SO 
 
Desert Christian            
          9074 Grace Condon JR,  9076 Anna Hemme SR,  9073 Camilla Banda SO,  9077 Callie 
Smith SO 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div IV South 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  9135 Jaxon Maher               SR Gregory            18:19.5  5:54  t  
    2    2  9331 Jonathan Ochoa            SO St Augustine       18:21.1  5:55  t  
    3    3  8974 Noah Segundo              JR Baboquivari        18:49.5  6:04  t  
    4    4  9175 Trent Nelson              SR Morenci            18:51.6  6:05  t  
    5    5  9134 Braden Lockaby            SR Gregory            19:11.5  6:11  t  
    6    6  9172 Anthony Heathman          SR Morenci            19:15.1  6:12  t  
    7    7  8971 Ezekiel Hendricks         SO Baboquivari        19:38.1  6:20  t  
    8    8  9130 Quinn Denhert             JR Gregory            19:46.0  6:22  t  
    9    9  9373 Landen Pease              SR Tombstone          19:56.5  6:26  t  
   10   10  8989 Syric Ramirez             SR Benson             19:58.1  6:26  t  
   11   11  8986 Jace Myatt                SO Benson             20:14.5  6:31  t  
   12   12  8998 Pete Noperi               SO Bisbee             20:14.6  6:31  i  
   13   13  9174 Ryder Nelson              FR Morenci            20:19.5  6:33  t  
   14       9129 Aiden Victor              JR Fort Thomas        20:25.8  6:35  i  
   15   14  8970 Mariano Francisco         SR Baboquivari        20:27.9  6:36  t  
   16   15  9335 Corban Fry                SR St David           20:29.1  6:36  i  
   17   16  9371 Danary Jackson            SR Tombstone          20:30.9  6:37  t  
   18   17  9376 Jason Whipple             SO Tombstone          20:33.1  6:37  t  
   19   18  9224 Oliver McCray             SO Pima               20:34.5  6:38  i  
   20   19  8985 Kolten Maxwell            SO Benson             20:47.2  6:42  t  
   21   20  8987 Emerson Owens             JR Benson             20:51.7  6:43  t  
   22   21  8972 Juan Martin               JR Baboquivari        21:06.5  6:48  t  
   23   22  9221 Keaton Bryce              JR Pima               21:08.6  6:49  i  
   24   23  9173 Braxton Merrill           FR Morenci            21:09.1  6:49  t  
   25   24  8969 Kyler Baptisto            FR Baboquivari        21:14.1  6:51  t  
   26   25  8975 Cade Widener              SR Baboquivari        21:18.3  6:52  t  
   27   26  9375 Aiden Werkheiser          FR Tombstone          21:20.0  6:52  t  
   28   27  8988 Makai Pralgo              JR Benson             21:20.1  6:52  t  
   29   28  8983 Prisco Capangpangan       FR Benson             21:20.2  6:53  t  
   30   29  8997 Eduardo Navarrete-Marti   SR Bisbee             21:21.5  6:53  i  
   31       9080 Mario Contreras           SR Desert Christian   21:21.7  6:53  i  
   32   30  9132 Logan Hubble              JR Gregory            21:21.9  6:53  t  
   33   31  9394 Sawyer Thompson           JR Willcox            21:32.2  6:56     
   34   32  9338 Braydon Posey             SO St David           21:40.1  6:59     
   35   33  8973 Angel Martinez            SO Baboquivari        21:47.9  7:01  t  
   36   34  9328 Christopher Carrillo      FR St Augustine       21:53.5  7:03  t  
   37   35  9374 Colten Thursby            SO Tombstone          22:02.2  7:06  t  
   38   36  9393 Nathan Riggs              SO Willcox            22:07.0  7:08     
   39   37  9227 Isaac Thompson            JR Pima               22:07.1  7:08     
   40   38  9330 Hector Medel              SO St Augustine       22:09.7  7:08  t  
   41   39  8984 Solomon Crowley           SO Benson             22:13.0  7:10  t  
   42   40  9370 Chase Davidson            FR Tombstone          22:23.0  7:13  t  
   43       9128 Leandro Kenton            JR Fort Thomas        22:36.5  7:17     
   44   41  9176 Lyndale Waterhouse        JR Morenci            22:49.3  7:21  t  
   45   42  8999 Anthony Orbegoso          SR Bisbee             23:02.0  7:25     
   46   43  9395 Mark Wilson               SO Willcox            23:02.2  7:25     
   47   44  9372 Logan Masters             SR Tombstone          23:34.5  7:36  t  
   48   45  9226 Van Papa                  FR Pima               23:35.5  7:36     
   49       9126 Aaden Anderson            FR Fort Thomas        23:42.1  7:38     
   50   46  9329 Angel De Los Rios         JR St Augustine       23:46.8  7:40  t  
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div IV South 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   47  9332 Isaiah Ochoa Gomez        SO St Augustine       24:30.9  7:54  t  
   52   48  9225 Kai Nieves                FR Pima               24:36.5  7:56     
   53   49  8993 Eliel Bonilla             JR Bisbee             24:42.6  7:58     
   54   50  8960 Zephaniah Little          JR ASDB               24:44.0  7:58     
   55   51  8956 Anfernee Burke            JR ASDB               24:49.0  8:00     
   56   52  8995 Michael Hernandez         SR Bisbee             25:04.7  8:05     
   57       9079 Luis Fernando Ayala       SO Desert Christian   25:26.7  8:12     
   58   53  8955 Jonathan Atondo           SO ASDB               25:32.1  8:14     
   59   54  9391 Landon Hooper             FR Willcox            25:34.8  8:14     
   60   55  8958 Brennen Green             FR ASDB               25:38.4  8:16     
   61   56  8994 Ernesto Guerrero          JR Bisbee             25:39.4  8:16     
   62   57  8957 Buba Gannes               FR ASDB               25:59.1  8:22     
   63   58  9223 Kaelsy Cluff              SR Pima               26:18.4  8:29     
   64   59  9333 Zak Barten                SO St David           26:31.3  8:33     
   65   60  9336 Ezra Fry                  SO St David           26:38.2  8:35     
   66   61  8959 Zamian Little             FR ASDB               26:41.5  8:36     
   67   62  9133 Nick Labukas              JR Gregory            26:48.8  8:38  t  
   68   63  9222 Cartsen Cluff             SO Pima               27:05.5  8:44     
   69   64  9171 Aaron Esquivel            JR Morenci            27:30.7  8:52  t  
   70   65  9131 Roi Gishes                FR Gregory            27:39.1  8:54  t  
   71   66  9392 Brigham Nolan             FR Willcox            28:38.2  9:14     
   72   67  9337 Nathan Merrell            SO St David           29:13.5  9:25     
   73       9082 Dongran Yu                JR Desert Christian   29:54.2  9:38     
   74   68  8961 Lemuel Tonay              SR ASDB               30:00.5  9:40     
   75   69  9334 Jaryn Brogan              SO St David           37:37.3 12:07     
   76   70  9136 Ben Tweito                JR Gregory            38:30.8 12:24  t  
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div IV South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    69  Baboquivari                 (  20:15.3  1:41:16.1   2:24.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   8974 Noah Segundo           JR   18:49.5 
  2      7   8971 Ezekiel Hendricks      SO   19:38.1 
  3     14   8970 Mariano Francisco      SR   20:27.9 
  4     21   8972 Juan Martin            JR   21:06.5 
  5     24   8969 Kyler Baptisto         FR   21:14.1 
  6   ( 25)  8975 Cade Widener           SR   21:18.3 
  7   ( 33)  8973 Angel Martinez         SO   21:47.9 
 
  2.    87  Benson                      (  20:38.4  1:43:11.6   1:22.0) 
========================================== 
  1     10   8989 Syric Ramirez          SR   19:58.1 
  2     11   8986 Jace Myatt             SO   20:14.5 
  3     19   8985 Kolten Maxwell         SO   20:47.2 
  4     20   8987 Emerson Owens          JR   20:51.7 
  5     27   8988 Makai Pralgo           JR   21:20.1 
  6   ( 28)  8983 Prisco Capangpangan    FR   21:20.2 
  7   ( 39)  8984 Solomon Crowley        SO   22:13.0 
 
  3.    87  Morenci                     (  20:29.0  1:42:24.6   3:57.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   9175 Trent Nelson           SR   18:51.6 
  2      6   9172 Anthony Heathman       SR   19:15.1 
  3     13   9174 Ryder Nelson           FR   20:19.5 
  4     23   9173 Braxton Merrill        FR   21:09.1 
  5     41   9176 Lyndale Waterhouse     JR   22:49.3 
  6   ( 64)  9171 Aaron Esquivel         JR   27:30.7 
 
  4.   103  Tombstone                   (  20:52.6  1:44:22.7   2:05.7) 
========================================== 
  1      9   9373 Landen Pease           SR   19:56.5 
  2     16   9371 Danary Jackson         SR   20:30.9 
  3     17   9376 Jason Whipple          SO   20:33.1 
  4     26   9375 Aiden Werkheiser       FR   21:20.0 
  5     35   9374 Colten Thursby         SO   22:02.2 
  6   ( 40)  9370 Chase Davidson         FR   22:23.0 
  7   ( 44)  9372 Logan Masters          SR   23:34.5 
 
  5.   106  Gregory                     (  21:05.6  1:45:27.7   8:29.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9135 Jaxon Maher            SR   18:19.5 
  2      5   9134 Braden Lockaby         SR   19:11.5 
  3      8   9130 Quinn Denhert          JR   19:46.0 
  4     30   9132 Logan Hubble           JR   21:21.9 
  5     62   9133 Nick Labukas           JR   26:48.8 
  6   ( 65)  9131 Roi Gishes             FR   27:39.1 
  7   ( 70)  9136 Ben Tweito             JR   38:30.8 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div IV South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   167  St Augustine Catholic       (  22:08.4  1:50:42.0   6:09.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   9331 Jonathan Ochoa         SO   18:21.1 
  2     34   9328 Christopher Carrillo   FR   21:53.5 
  3     38   9330 Hector Medel           SO   22:09.7 
  4     46   9329 Angel De Los Rios      JR   23:46.8 
  5     47   9332 Isaiah Ochoa Gomez     SO   24:30.9 
 
  7.   170  Pima                        (  22:24.5  1:52:02.2   4:02.0) 
========================================== 
  1     18   9224 Oliver McCray          SO   20:34.5 
  2     22   9221 Keaton Bryce           JR   21:08.6 
  3     37   9227 Isaac Thompson         JR   22:07.1 
  4     45   9226 Van Papa               FR   23:35.5 
  5     48   9225 Kai Nieves             FR   24:36.5 
  6   ( 58)  9223 Kaelsy Cluff           SR   26:18.4 
  7   ( 63)  9222 Cartsen Cluff          SO   27:05.5 
 
  8.   184  Bisbee                      (  22:53.1  1:54:25.4   4:50.1) 
========================================== 
  1     12   8998 Pete Noperi            SO   20:14.6 
  2     29   8997 Eduardo Navarrete-Martinez SR   21:21.5 
  3     42   8999 Anthony Orbegoso       SR   23:02.0 
  4     49   8993 Eliel Bonilla          JR   24:42.6 
  5     52   8995 Michael Hernandez      SR   25:04.7 
  6   ( 56)  8994 Ernesto Guerrero       JR   25:39.4 
 
  9.   230  Willcox                     (  24:10.9  2:00:54.4   7:06.0) 
========================================== 
  1     31   9394 Sawyer Thompson        JR   21:32.2 
  2     36   9393 Nathan Riggs           SO   22:07.0 
  3     43   9395 Mark Wilson            SO   23:02.2 
  4     54   9391 Landon Hooper          FR   25:34.8 
  5     66   9392 Brigham Nolan          FR   28:38.2 
 
 10.   233  St David                    (  24:54.5  2:04:32.2   8:44.4) 
========================================== 
  1     15   9335 Corban Fry             SR   20:29.1 
  2     32   9338 Braydon Posey          SO   21:40.1 
  3     59   9333 Zak Barten             SO   26:31.3 
  4     60   9336 Ezra Fry               SO   26:38.2 
  5     67   9337 Nathan Merrell         SO   29:13.5 
  6   ( 69)  9334 Jaryn Brogan           SO   37:37.3 
 
 



Page 8 
                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div IV South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   266  Arizona Deaf and Blind      (  25:20.6  2:06:42.6   1:15.1) 
========================================== 
  1     50   8960 Zephaniah Little       JR   24:44.0 
  2     51   8956 Anfernee Burke         JR   24:49.0 
  3     53   8955 Jonathan Atondo        SO   25:32.1 
  4     55   8958 Brennen Green          FR   25:38.4 
  5     57   8957 Buba Gannes            FR   25:59.1 
  6   ( 61)  8959 Zamian Little          FR   26:41.5 
  7   ( 68)  8961 Lemuel Tonay           SR   30:00.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Fort Thomas                 
          9129 Aiden Victor JR,  9128 Leandro Kenton JR,  9126 Aaden Anderson FR 
 
Desert Christian            
          9080 Mario Contreras SR,  9079 Luis Fernando Ayala SO,  9082 Dongran Yu JR 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div III South 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       9252 Isabella Bravo            JR Rio Rico           19:47.3  6:23  i  
    2    1  9239 Hayley Floyd              JR Pusch Ridge        19:59.1  6:26  t  
    3    2  9315 Savannah Koontz           SO Salpointe          20:35.2  6:38  t  
    4    3  9377 Riley Amarillas           SR Walden Grove       20:49.7  6:43  t  
    5    4  9291 Naomi Taylor              SO Sahuarita          21:08.2  6:49  t  
    6    5  9268 Maria Wright              FR Sabino             21:46.0  7:01  i  
    7    6  9300 Marley Gandee             SR Sahuaro            22:02.4  7:06  i  
    8    7  9318 Reilly Rinner             FR Salpointe          22:04.4  7:07  t  
    9    8  9242 Lauren Potts              SR Pusch Ridge        22:06.5  7:07  t  
   10    9  9382 Lily Olsen                JR Walden Grove       22:12.9  7:09  t  
   11   10  9312 Sophie Al Nassif          SO Salpointe          22:31.3  7:15  t  
   12   11  9240 Sophy Floyd               FR Pusch Ridge        22:44.0  7:20  t  
   13   12  9238 Gabriella Cervantes       SO Pusch Ridge        22:54.5  7:23  t  
   14   13  9381 Madison Miranda           JR Walden Grove       23:20.0  7:31  t  
   15   14  9290 Angela Stinnett           SR Sahuarita          23:36.5  7:36  t  
   16   15  9286 Kylie Gallego             SO Sahuarita          23:37.8  7:37  t  
   17       9022 Chanceline Manyom         JR Catalina           23:51.2  7:41  i  
   18   16  9262 Brooklyn Ball             JR Sabino             23:54.5  7:42  i  
   19       9090 Ana Bojorquez             SR Douglas            23:56.0  7:43  i  
   20   17  9241 Cameron Kohl              JR Pusch Ridge        23:57.7  7:43  t  
   21   18  9097 Taryn Baldwin             JR Empire             23:57.7  7:43  i  
   22   19  9345 Nina Mennella             SR Tanque Verde       24:05.0  7:46  t  
   23   20  9313 Isabella Armenta          FR Salpointe          24:10.0  7:47  t  
   24   21  9314 Sophie Breault            FR Salpointe          24:10.0  7:47  t  
   25   22  9316 Natalia Lehrling          JR Salpointe          24:14.3  7:49  t  
   26   23  9340 Aubrey Dixon              FR Tanque Verde       24:21.3  7:51  t  
   27   24  9317 Rubi Montano              SR Salpointe          24:24.5  7:52  t  
   28   25  9305 Imani Watson              JR Sahuaro            24:28.1  7:53     
   29   26  9288 Juliana Silvester         SR Sahuarita          24:29.3  7:53  t  
   30   27  9379 Hala Ela                  JR Walden Grove       24:43.1  7:58  t  
   31   28  9243 Jacqueline Rodenbeck      SR Pusch Ridge        24:44.4  7:58  t  
   32   29  9353 Clara Barron              JR Thatcher           24:48.3  8:00     
   33   30  9343 Lucy Goepfrich            FR Tanque Verde       25:03.6  8:04  t  
   34   31  9378 Kaela Castro              SR Walden Grove       25:05.5  8:05  t  
   35   32  9339 Siena Contreras           JR Tanque Verde       25:06.7  8:05  t  
   36   33  9355 Grace Daley               FR Thatcher           25:06.8  8:05     
   37   34  8946 Nathalia Lambert          SO Andrada            25:14.8  8:08     
   38   35  9357 Jade Richardson           JR Thatcher           25:15.7  8:08     
   39   36  9244 Emily Tarro               SR Pusch Ridge        25:21.2  8:10  t  
   40   37  9344 Eve Jones                 SR Tanque Verde       25:22.1  8:10  t  
   41   38  9358 Emily Welker              SO Thatcher           25:29.3  8:13     
   42   39  9303 Meredith McNutt           JR Sahuaro            25:37.8  8:15     
   43   40  8945 Lindsey Hurley            JR Andrada            25:38.7  8:16     
   44   41  9301 Abigael Kuria             JR Sahuaro            25:39.8  8:16     
   45   42  9289 Brianna Sizemore          FR Sahuarita          26:02.7  8:23  t  
   46   43  9380 Emilie Kiby               FR Walden Grove       26:11.6  8:26  t  
   47   44  9100 Amanda Pacheco            FR Empire             26:19.8  8:29     
   48       9206 Kyla Miguel               SR Palo Verde         26:25.1  8:31     
   49   45  9287 Alexandra Rosales         SO Sahuarita          26:34.4  8:34  t  
   50   46  9354 Lizzy Bauman              SR Thatcher           26:35.6  8:34     
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div III South 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       9205 Eliza Duarte              JR Palo Verde         26:50.2  8:39     
   52   47  9356 Claire Palmer             JR Thatcher           26:55.8  8:41     
   53   48  9359 Savanna Kartchner         JR Thatcher           27:11.6  8:46     
   54   49  9341 Kadynce Drummond          SO Tanque Verde       27:19.9  8:48  t  
   55   50  9285 Kyla Barleycorn           FR Sahuarita          27:24.7  8:50  t  
   56   51  9383 Viviana Paco              SO Walden Grove       27:24.8  8:50  t  
   57   52  9302 Emma Leyva                JR Sahuaro            27:53.2  8:59     
   58   53  9264 Jessica Larsen            SR Sabino             27:53.5  8:59     
   59   54  9101 Elena Yinh                SR Empire             27:54.1  8:59     
   60   55  9102 Ava Young                 FR Empire             28:06.1  9:03     
   61   56  8948 Cecelia Stange            SO Andrada            28:15.0  9:06     
   62   57  8944 Rebecca Hirabayashi       FR Andrada            28:17.9  9:07     
   63   58  9304 Madyson Patty             SR Sahuaro            28:43.5  9:15     
   64   59  9299 J-Da Croskey              JR Sahuaro            28:47.2  9:16     
   65   60  9099 Sophia Karn               FR Empire             29:06.5  9:23     
   66       9277 Krista Zale               FR Safford            29:11.1  9:24     
   67   61  9266 Aydin Sabel               SR Sabino             29:36.3  9:32     
   68   62  9263 Hope Haggart              JR Sabino             30:02.3  9:41     
   69   63  8947 Bella Le Duc              SO Andrada            30:29.6  9:49     
   70   64  8949 Miya Wolcott              SO Andrada            30:44.9  9:54     
   71       8939 Polina Gorgees            FR Amphitheater       35:33.5 11:27     
   72       9021 Happy Kasikile            SO Catalina           36:53.3 11:53     
   73       9020 Fanta Kaba                SO Catalina           37:19.9 12:01     
   74       9024 Yaretzi Saldana           FR Catalina           38:35.2 12:26     
            8943 Ariana Hawkins            SO Andrada                              
            9023 Janiyah McClendon         SO Catalina                             
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Girls 5K Run Div III South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    49  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  22:20.4  1:51:41.8   3:58.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9239 Hayley Floyd           JR   19:59.1 
  2      8   9242 Lauren Potts           SR   22:06.5 
  3     11   9240 Sophy Floyd            FR   22:44.0 
  4     12   9238 Gabriella Cervantes    SO   22:54.5 
  5     17   9241 Cameron Kohl           JR   23:57.7 
  6   ( 28)  9243 Jacqueline Rodenbeck   SR   24:44.4 
  7   ( 36)  9244 Emily Tarro            SR   25:21.2 
 
  2.    60  Salpointe Catholic          (  22:42.2  1:53:30.9   3:34.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   9315 Savannah Koontz        SO   20:35.2 
  2      7   9318 Reilly Rinner          FR   22:04.4 
  3     10   9312 Sophie Al Nassif       SO   22:31.3 
  4     20   9313 Isabella Armenta       FR   24:10.0 
  5     21   9314 Sophie Breault         FR   24:10.0 
  6   ( 22)  9316 Natalia Lehrling       JR   24:14.3 
  7   ( 24)  9317 Rubi Montano           SR   24:24.5 
 
  3.    83  Walden Grove                (  23:14.3  1:56:11.2   4:15.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   9377 Riley Amarillas        SR   20:49.7 
  2      9   9382 Lily Olsen             JR   22:12.9 
  3     13   9381 Madison Miranda        JR   23:20.0 
  4     27   9379 Hala Ela               JR   24:43.1 
  5     31   9378 Kaela Castro           SR   25:05.5 
  6   ( 43)  9380 Emilie Kiby            FR   26:11.6 
  7   ( 51)  9383 Viviana Paco           SO   27:24.8 
 
  4.   101  Sahuarita                   (  23:46.9  1:58:54.5   4:54.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   9291 Naomi Taylor           SO   21:08.2 
  2     14   9290 Angela Stinnett        SR   23:36.5 
  3     15   9286 Kylie Gallego          SO   23:37.8 
  4     26   9288 Juliana Silvester      SR   24:29.3 
  5     42   9289 Brianna Sizemore       FR   26:02.7 
  6   ( 45)  9287 Alexandra Rosales      SO   26:34.4 
  7   ( 50)  9285 Kyla Barleycorn        FR   27:24.7 
 
  5.   141  Tanque Verde                (  24:47.8  2:03:58.7   1:17.1) 
========================================== 
  1     19   9345 Nina Mennella          SR   24:05.0 
  2     23   9340 Aubrey Dixon           FR   24:21.3 
  3     30   9343 Lucy Goepfrich         FR   25:03.6 
  4     32   9339 Siena Contreras        JR   25:06.7 
  5     37   9344 Eve Jones              SR   25:22.1 
  6   ( 49)  9341 Kadynce Drummond       SO   27:19.9 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                  Girls 5K Run Div III South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   163  Sahuaro                     (  25:08.3  2:05:41.3   5:50.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   9300 Marley Gandee          SR   22:02.4 
  2     25   9305 Imani Watson           JR   24:28.1 
  3     39   9303 Meredith McNutt        JR   25:37.8 
  4     41   9301 Abigael Kuria          JR   25:39.8 
  5     52   9302 Emma Leyva             JR   27:53.2 
  6   ( 58)  9304 Madyson Patty          SR   28:43.5 
  7   ( 59)  9299 J-Da Croskey           JR   28:47.2 
 
  7.   181  Thatcher                    (  25:27.2  2:07:15.7   1:47.3) 
========================================== 
  1     29   9353 Clara Barron           JR   24:48.3 
  2     33   9355 Grace Daley            FR   25:06.8 
  3     35   9357 Jade Richardson        JR   25:15.7 
  4     38   9358 Emily Welker           SO   25:29.3 
  5     46   9354 Lizzy Bauman           SR   26:35.6 
  6   ( 47)  9356 Claire Palmer          JR   26:55.8 
  7   ( 48)  9359 Savanna Kartchner      JR   27:11.6 
 
  8.   197  Sabino                      (  26:38.6  2:13:12.6   8:16.3) 
========================================== 
  1      5   9268 Maria Wright           FR   21:46.0 
  2     16   9262 Brooklyn Ball          JR   23:54.5 
  3     53   9264 Jessica Larsen         SR   27:53.5 
  4     61   9266 Aydin Sabel            SR   29:36.3 
  5     62   9263 Hope Haggart           JR   30:02.3 
 
  9.   231  Empire                      (  27:04.9  2:15:24.2   5:08.8) 
========================================== 
  1     18   9097 Taryn Baldwin          JR   23:57.7 
  2     44   9100 Amanda Pacheco         FR   26:19.8 
  3     54   9101 Elena Yinh             SR   27:54.1 
  4     55   9102 Ava Young              FR   28:06.1 
  5     60   9099 Sophia Karn            FR   29:06.5 
 
 10.   250  Andrada Polytechnic         (  27:35.2  2:17:56.0   5:14.8) 
========================================== 
  1     34   8946 Nathalia Lambert       SO   25:14.8 
  2     40   8945 Lindsey Hurley         JR   25:38.7 
  3     56   8948 Cecelia Stange         SO   28:15.0 
  4     57   8944 Rebecca Hirabayashi    FR   28:17.9 
  5     63   8947 Bella Le Duc           SO   30:29.6 
  6   ( 64)  8949 Miya Wolcott           SO   30:44.9 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Rio Rico                    
          9252 Isabella Bravo JR 
 
Catalina                    
          9022 Chanceline Manyom JR,  9021 Happy Kasikile SO,  9020 Fanta Kaba SO,  9024 
Yaretzi Saldana FR 
 
Douglas                     
          9090 Ana Bojorquez SR 
 
Palo Verde Magnet           
          9206 Kyla Miguel SR,  9205 Eliza Duarte JR 
 
Safford                     
          9277 Krista Zale FR 
 
Amphitheater                
          8939 Polina Gorgees FR 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div III South 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  9351 Andrew Smith              SR Tanque Verde       16:33.4  5:20  t  
    2    2  9319 Aric Accetta              SR Salpointe          16:38.9  5:22  t  
    3    3  9026 Emiliano Caldera          JR Catalina           16:53.8  5:27  t  
    4    4  9272 Noah Hymson               SR Sabino             17:04.9  5:30  t  
    5    5  9256 Julian Guillermo          JR Rio Rico           17:08.2  5:31  t  
    6    6  9261 Jay Teso                  SO Rio Rico           17:27.5  5:38  t  
    7    7  9260 Arian Puig                SO Rio Rico           17:29.9  5:38  t  
    8    8  9324 Ian Morelock              SO Salpointe          17:34.5  5:40  t  
    9    9  9323 Nathan Lehrling           SR Salpointe          17:34.9  5:40  t  
   10   10  9257 Jose Hernandez            SR Rio Rico           17:38.4  5:41  t  
   11   11  9349 Wade Olsson               SO Tanque Verde       17:56.6  5:47  t  
   12   12  9250 Camden Odell              JR Pusch Ridge        18:09.3  5:51  t  
   13   13  9283 Grady Lackner             JR Safford            18:09.4  5:51  t  
   14   14  9270 Aidan Gerdeman            SR Sabino             18:11.3  5:52  t  
   15   15  9309 Jacob De Filippo          FR Sahuaro            18:13.7  5:53  i  
   16   16  9325 Tadas Rohde               SO Salpointe          18:20.8  5:55  t  
   17   17  9385 Johnny Barnes             SR Walden Grove       18:20.8  5:55  t  
   18   18  9320 Brady Bernard             SO Salpointe          18:21.5  5:55  t  
   19   19  9284 Andrew Ortega             SR Safford            18:21.9  5:55  t  
   20   20  9259 Mario Macias              SR Rio Rico           18:22.4  5:55  t  
   21   21  9255 Braden Chavez             FR Rio Rico           18:25.6  5:56  t  
   22   22  9321 Calvin Breault            JR Salpointe          18:27.3  5:57  t  
   23   23  9209 Care Makiir               JR Palo Verde         18:30.0  5:58  i  
   24   24  9352 Gabriel Snook             SR Tanque Verde       18:39.4  6:01  t  
   25   25  9346 Kale Johnson              JR Tanque Verde       18:41.9  6:02  t  
   26   26  9322 Pablo Fernandez           SO Salpointe          18:42.7  6:02  t  
   27   27  9258 Danny Knapp               SR Rio Rico           18:43.8  6:02  t  
   28   28  9298 Daniel Kibbey             SO Sahuarita          18:44.9  6:03  i  
   29   29  9275 Nicholas Moffett          JR Sabino             18:45.6  6:03  t  
   30   30  9296 Gabriel Felix             SO Sahuarita          18:53.1  6:05  i  
   31   31  9269 Holden Caskenette         SR Sabino             18:56.8  6:06  t  
   32   32  9029 Alexis Laurent            SR Catalina           18:58.6  6:07  t  
   33   33  9025 August Abraham            SR Catalina           19:02.2  6:08  t  
   34   34  9249 Ashton Odell              FR Pusch Ridge        19:03.9  6:09  t  
   35   35  9386 John Henry Lee Gobert     SR Walden Grove       19:06.0  6:09  t  
   36   36  9251 Jackson Soderholm         SO Pusch Ridge        19:09.9  6:11  t  
   37   37  9361 Westen Dement             FR Thatcher           19:14.1  6:12  i  
   38   38  9273 Max Johnson               SO Sabino             19:16.9  6:13  t  
   39   39  9103 Ukiah Dziadosz            SO Empire             19:16.9  6:13  i  
   40   40  9384 George Barnes             SR Walden Grove       19:18.3  6:13  t  
   41   41  9390 Jake Thompson             SR Walden Grove       19:22.0  6:14  t  
   42   42  8954 Stephen Lara              SR Andrada            19:24.7  6:15  i  
   43   43  9109 Jeffery (Taylor) Zobell   SR Empire             19:39.2  6:20     
   44   44  9248 Marcus Nemec              FR Pusch Ridge        19:41.9  6:21  t  
   45   45  9271 Caleb Hymson              FR Sabino             19:54.2  6:25  t  
   46   46  9280 Noah Gonzales I           JR Safford            19:57.2  6:26  t  
   47   47  9388 Vicente Paco              SR Walden Grove       19:58.0  6:26  t  
   48   48  9104 Breckland Fitzpatrick     SR Empire             19:58.6  6:26     
   49   49  9106 Tristan McCaskill         JR Empire             20:00.3  6:27     
   50   50  9350 Nic Rice                  JR Tanque Verde       20:01.6  6:27  t  
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div III South 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   51  9348 Finn McGill               JR Tanque Verde       20:04.1  6:28  t  
   52   52  9030 Salomon Nkurunziza        SR Catalina           20:05.1  6:28  t  
   53   53  9347 Mitchell Lotti            SO Tanque Verde       20:12.0  6:31  t  
   54   54  9281 Justin Hatchet            SO Safford            20:12.4  6:31  t  
   55   55  9294 David Egbert              JR Sahuarita          20:13.9  6:31     
   56   56  9279 Kendrick Fritz            SO Safford            20:14.4  6:31  t  
   57   57  9212 Rashad Ortiz              SO Palo Verde         20:16.4  6:32     
   58   58  9292 Carson Buchanan           JR Sahuarita          20:19.5  6:33     
   59   59  9295 Porter Egbert             FR Sahuarita          20:20.7  6:33     
   60   60  9108 Jacob Stark               SR Empire             20:22.0  6:34     
   61   61  9365 Bryson Nielson            JR Thatcher           20:36.1  6:38     
   62   62  9210 Mechack Mathumo           JR Palo Verde         20:39.8  6:40     
   63   63  9364 Wallace Haller            SR Thatcher           20:40.4  6:40     
   64   64  9107 Joshua Smith              SO Empire             20:41.7  6:40     
   65   65  9105 Ian Gregg                 SR Empire             20:43.7  6:41     
   66   66  9028 Ayman Kuku                SR Catalina           20:45.1  6:41  t  
   67   67  9208 Shukuru Charone           SR Palo Verde         20:46.8  6:42     
   68   68  9363 Ryan Griffin              FR Thatcher           20:46.9  6:42     
   69   69  9247 Hudson Mobley             SO Pusch Ridge        21:10.2  6:49  t  
   70   70  9387 Tyler Hogge               JR Walden Grove       21:10.6  6:49  t  
   71   71  9095 Israel Salcido            JR Douglas            21:14.7  6:51     
   72   72  9293 Kekoa Crofts              FR Sahuarita          21:19.8  6:52     
   73   73  9389 Nicolas Santa Cruz        FR Walden Grove       21:34.7  6:57  t  
   74   74  9245 Logan Floyd               JR Pusch Ridge        21:37.0  6:58  t  
   75   75  9246 Chase Lock                SO Pusch Ridge        21:45.4  7:01  t  
   76   76  9031 David Pacifique           SR Catalina           21:49.4  7:02  t  
   77   77  9311 Jaiden Weisenberger       JR Sahuaro            21:50.0  7:02     
   78   78  9282 Cort Konrath              FR Safford            21:50.1  7:02  t  
   79   79  9297 Jonathan Guido            JR Sahuarita          21:55.1  7:04     
   80   80  9094 Elayan Gonzalez           SO Douglas            22:01.7  7:06     
   81   81  8953 Isaac Kusch               JR Andrada            22:02.8  7:06     
   82   82  9308 Colton Bunch              SO Sahuaro            22:03.9  7:07     
   83   83  9366 Callum Winkler            SR Thatcher           22:04.5  7:07     
   84   84  9362 Hudson Gibson             SR Thatcher           22:17.9  7:11     
   85   85  9360 Blake Bingham             FR Thatcher           22:22.7  7:13     
   86   86  9278 Karlos Enrico             FR Safford            22:24.6  7:13  t  
   87   87  9027 James Jerusalem           SR Catalina           22:29.3  7:15  t  
   88   88  9092 Albert Botello            JR Douglas            22:36.3  7:17     
   89   89  9093 Ramon Chavez              SO Douglas            22:45.4  7:20     
   90   90  9096 Francisco Santana         SO Douglas            23:13.7  7:29     
   91   91  9306 Davis Benham              SO Sahuaro            24:03.2  7:45     
   92   92  8952 August Jubela             FR Andrada            24:04.0  7:45     
   93   93  9307 Theo Boyd                 SO Sahuaro            25:23.3  8:11     
   94       8941 Ethan Buck                SR Amphitheater       25:25.9  8:12     
   95   94  9213 Kristian White            SO Palo Verde         25:27.3  8:12     
   96   95  8951 Oliver Carpenter          FR Andrada            25:30.6  8:13     
   97       8942 Alijah Garner             SR Amphitheater       25:40.8  8:16     
   98   96  8950 Connor Azbill             SO Andrada            25:41.9  8:17     
   99   97  9310 Malik Laws                JR Sahuaro            32:44.9 10:33     



Page 16 
                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div III South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    48  Rio Rico                    (  17:37.3  1:28:06.4   1:14.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   9256 Julian Guillermo       JR   17:08.2 
  2      6   9261 Jay Teso               SO   17:27.5 
  3      7   9260 Arian Puig             SO   17:29.9 
  4     10   9257 Jose Hernandez         SR   17:38.4 
  5     20   9259 Mario Macias           SR   18:22.4 
  6   ( 21)  9255 Braden Chavez          FR   18:25.6 
  7   ( 27)  9258 Danny Knapp            SR   18:43.8 
 
  2.    53  Salpointe Catholic          (  17:42.2  1:28:30.6   1:42.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   9319 Aric Accetta           SR   16:38.9 
  2      8   9324 Ian Morelock           SO   17:34.5 
  3      9   9323 Nathan Lehrling        SR   17:34.9 
  4     16   9325 Tadas Rohde            SO   18:20.8 
  5     18   9320 Brady Bernard          SO   18:21.5 
  6   ( 22)  9321 Calvin Breault         JR   18:27.3 
  7   ( 26)  9322 Pablo Fernandez        SO   18:42.7 
 
  3.   111  Tanque Verde                (  18:22.6  1:31:52.9   3:28.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9351 Andrew Smith           SR   16:33.4 
  2     11   9349 Wade Olsson            SO   17:56.6 
  3     24   9352 Gabriel Snook          SR   18:39.4 
  4     25   9346 Kale Johnson           JR   18:41.9 
  5     50   9350 Nic Rice               JR   20:01.6 
  6   ( 51)  9348 Finn McGill            JR   20:04.1 
  7   ( 53)  9347 Mitchell Lotti         SO   20:12.0 
 
  4.   116  Sabino                      (  18:27.1  1:32:15.5   2:12.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   9272 Noah Hymson            SR   17:04.9 
  2     14   9270 Aidan Gerdeman         SR   18:11.3 
  3     29   9275 Nicholas Moffett       JR   18:45.6 
  4     31   9269 Holden Caskenette      SR   18:56.8 
  5     38   9273 Max Johnson            SO   19:16.9 
  6   ( 45)  9271 Caleb Hymson           FR   19:54.2 
 
  5.   180  Walden Grove                (  19:13.1  1:36:05.1   1:37.2) 
========================================== 
  1     17   9385 Johnny Barnes          SR   18:20.8 
  2     35   9386 John Henry Lee Gobert  SR   19:06.0 
  3     40   9384 George Barnes          SR   19:18.3 
  4     41   9390 Jake Thompson          SR   19:22.0 
  5     47   9388 Vicente Paco           SR   19:58.0 
  6   ( 70)  9387 Tyler Hogge            JR   21:10.6 
  7   ( 73)  9389 Nicolas Santa Cruz     FR   21:34.7 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div III South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   186  Catalina                    (  19:09.0  1:35:44.8   3:51.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   9026 Emiliano Caldera       JR   16:53.8 
  2     32   9029 Alexis Laurent         SR   18:58.6 
  3     33   9025 August Abraham         SR   19:02.2 
  4     52   9030 Salomon Nkurunziza     SR   20:05.1 
  5     66   9028 Ayman Kuku             SR   20:45.1 
  6   ( 76)  9031 David Pacifique        SR   21:49.4 
  7   ( 87)  9027 James Jerusalem        SR   22:29.3 
 
  7.   188  Safford                     (  19:23.1  1:36:55.3   2:05.0) 
========================================== 
  1     13   9283 Grady Lackner          JR   18:09.4 
  2     19   9284 Andrew Ortega          SR   18:21.9 
  3     46   9280 Noah Gonzales I        JR   19:57.2 
  4     54   9281 Justin Hatchet         SO   20:12.4 
  5     56   9279 Kendrick Fritz         SO   20:14.4 
  6   ( 78)  9282 Cort Konrath           FR   21:50.1 
  7   ( 86)  9278 Karlos Enrico          FR   22:24.6 
 
  8.   195  Pusch Ridge Christian       (  19:27.1  1:37:15.2   3:00.9) 
========================================== 
  1     12   9250 Camden Odell           JR   18:09.3 
  2     34   9249 Ashton Odell           FR   19:03.9 
  3     36   9251 Jackson Soderholm      SO   19:09.9 
  4     44   9248 Marcus Nemec           FR   19:41.9 
  5     69   9247 Hudson Mobley          SO   21:10.2 
  6   ( 74)  9245 Logan Floyd            JR   21:37.0 
  7   ( 75)  9246 Chase Lock             SO   21:45.4 
 
  9.   230  Sahuarita                   (  19:42.5  1:38:32.1   1:35.8) 
========================================== 
  1     28   9298 Daniel Kibbey          SO   18:44.9 
  2     30   9296 Gabriel Felix          SO   18:53.1 
  3     55   9294 David Egbert           JR   20:13.9 
  4     58   9292 Carson Buchanan        JR   20:19.5 
  5     59   9295 Porter Egbert          FR   20:20.7 
  6   ( 72)  9293 Kekoa Crofts           FR   21:19.8 
  7   ( 79)  9297 Jonathan Guido         JR   21:55.1 
 
 10.   239  Empire                      (  19:51.4  1:39:17.0   1:05.1) 
========================================== 
  1     39   9103 Ukiah Dziadosz         SO   19:16.9 
  2     43   9109 Jeffery (Taylor) Zobell SR   19:39.2 
  3     48   9104 Breckland Fitzpatrick  SR   19:58.6 
  4     49   9106 Tristan McCaskill      JR   20:00.3 
  5     60   9108 Jacob Stark            SR   20:22.0 
  6   ( 64)  9107 Joshua Smith           SO   20:41.7 
  7   ( 65)  9105 Ian Gregg              SR   20:43.7 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div III South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   303  Palo Verde Magnet           (  21:08.1  1:45:40.3   6:57.3) 
========================================== 
  1     23   9209 Care Makiir            JR   18:30.0 
  2     57   9212 Rashad Ortiz           SO   20:16.4 
  3     62   9210 Mechack Mathumo        JR   20:39.8 
  4     67   9208 Shukuru Charone        SR   20:46.8 
  5     94   9213 Kristian White         SO   25:27.3 
 
 12.   312  Thatcher                    (  20:40.4  1:43:22.0   2:50.4) 
========================================== 
  1     37   9361 Westen Dement          FR   19:14.1 
  2     61   9365 Bryson Nielson         JR   20:36.1 
  3     63   9364 Wallace Haller         SR   20:40.4 
  4     68   9363 Ryan Griffin           FR   20:46.9 
  5     83   9366 Callum Winkler         SR   22:04.5 
  6   ( 84)  9362 Hudson Gibson          SR   22:17.9 
  7   ( 85)  9360 Blake Bingham          FR   22:22.7 
 
 13.   358  Sahuaro                     (  22:18.9  1:51:34.1   7:09.6) 
========================================== 
  1     15   9309 Jacob De Filippo       FR   18:13.7 
  2     77   9311 Jaiden Weisenberger    JR   21:50.0 
  3     82   9308 Colton Bunch           SO   22:03.9 
  4     91   9306 Davis Benham           SO   24:03.2 
  5     93   9307 Theo Boyd              SO   25:23.3 
  6   ( 97)  9310 Malik Laws             JR   32:44.9 
 
 14.   406  Andrada Polytechnic         (  23:20.8  1:56:44.0   6:17.2) 
========================================== 
  1     42   8954 Stephen Lara           SR   19:24.7 
  2     81   8953 Isaac Kusch            JR   22:02.8 
  3     92   8952 August Jubela          FR   24:04.0 
  4     95   8951 Oliver Carpenter       FR   25:30.6 
  5     96   8950 Connor Azbill          SO   25:41.9 
 
 15.   418  Douglas                     (  22:22.4  1:51:51.8   1:59.0) 
========================================== 
  1     71   9095 Israel Salcido         JR   21:14.7 
  2     80   9094 Elayan Gonzalez        SO   22:01.7 
  3     88   9092 Albert Botello         JR   22:36.3 
  4     89   9093 Ramon Chavez           SO   22:45.4 
  5     90   9096 Francisco Santana      SO   23:13.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Amphitheater                
          8941 Ethan Buck SR,  8942 Alijah Garner SR 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Div II South 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  9037 Katherine McNulty         JR Catalina Fthlls    20:03.2  6:28  t  
    2    2  9154 Hailey Burke              SO Mica Mountain      20:16.9  6:32  t  
    3    3  9142 Abigail Schultz           JR Ironwood Ridge     20:28.0  6:36  t  
    4    4  9143 Sophia Simmons            FR Ironwood Ridge     20:30.6  6:37  t  
    5       9001 Abby Roark                SR Buena              20:34.2  6:38  i  
    6    5  9139 Sorella Natale            JR Ironwood Ridge     20:37.1  6:39  t  
    7    6  9141 Olivia Sawyer             SO Ironwood Ridge     20:43.7  6:41  t  
    8    7  9151 Alana Alva                JR Mica Mountain      20:45.0  6:41  t  
    9       9111 Milanni Pedraza           SO Flowing Wells      20:56.4  6:45  i  
   10    8  9177 Rori Divijak              SO Mountain View      21:22.4  6:53  i  
   11    9  9140 Jessica Richardson        SO Ironwood Ridge     21:23.7  6:54  t  
   12   10  9181 Karleigh McMasters        FR Mountain View      21:24.7  6:54  i  
   13       9009 Madison Arigoni           FR Canyon Del Oro     21:24.8  6:54  i  
   14       9000 Larisa Hernandez          SR Buena              21:25.5  6:54  i  
   15   11  9032 Alexis Appel              FR Catalina Fthlls    21:34.7  6:57  t  
   16   12  9060 Issa Borrego              SO Cienega            21:35.3  6:57  t  
   17   13  9063 Addison Kose              JR Cienega            21:35.6  6:57  t  
   18   14  9059 Rose Barlette             JR Cienega            21:41.0  6:59  t  
   19   15  9138 Kelsey Konishi            FR Ironwood Ridge     21:44.9  7:00  t  
   20   16  9152 Kyla Boxley               SO Mica Mountain      21:56.8  7:04  t  
   21   17  9033 Alyssa Blanchard          FR Catalina Fthlls    21:58.7  7:05  t  
   22   18  9157 Madison Vigil             SO Mica Mountain      22:03.9  7:07  t  
   23   19  9137 Sophia Cappozzo           FR Ironwood Ridge     22:32.4  7:16  t  
   24   20  9180 Arianna Larchar           JR Mountain View      22:49.4  7:21  i  
   25   21  9196 Arlette Munoz             FR Nogales            22:59.0  7:24     
   26   22  9153 Alexis Burke              SO Mica Mountain      23:03.2  7:26  t  
   27   23  9061 Grace Conrad              SO Cienega            23:12.4  7:29  t  
   28   24  9065 Gizelle Paredes           JR Cienega            23:13.1  7:29  t  
   29   25  9036 Emma Lindsay              SR Catalina Fthlls    23:15.4  7:30  t  
   30   26  9064 Jessica Leavitt           FR Cienega            23:24.6  7:33  t  
   31   27  9035 Abigail Hanley            JR Catalina Fthlls    23:27.1  7:33  t  
   32   28  9034 Clara Bonaime             SO Catalina Fthlls    23:29.6  7:34  t  
   33       9229 Kayla Valasquez           JR Pueblo Magnet      23:42.9  7:38     
   34   29  9038 Adelyn Sommers            FR Catalina Fthlls    24:02.2  7:45  t  
   35   30  9062 Kara Kershner             JR Cienega            24:07.8  7:46  t  
   36   31  9191 Ximenna Barnet            JR Nogales            24:09.5  7:47     
   37   32  9179 Eva Hepford               SO Mountain View      24:11.3  7:48     
   38   33  9182 Payton Mortenson          SO Mountain View      24:22.9  7:51     
   39   34  9194 Camila Guzman             SR Nogales            24:33.9  7:55     
   40       9083 Nayeli Pacheco            JR Desert View        24:36.5  7:56     
   41   35  9178 Keylizah Gutierrez        SR Mountain View      24:56.9  8:02     
   42       9010 Carlene Cook              FR Canyon Del Oro     25:12.7  8:07     
   43       9110 Roxxie Coffman            SO Flowing Wells      25:16.0  8:08     
   44   36  9155 Emma Quigley              JR Mica Mountain      25:29.1  8:13  t  
   45       9084 Vanessa Verdugo           FR Desert View        25:39.2  8:16     
   46   37  9047 Caidence Fernandez        SR Cholla Magnet      25:51.8  8:20     
   47   38  9156 Caroline Trickey          JR Mica Mountain      25:54.8  8:21  t  
   48   39  9183 Kayleah Peralto           JR Mountain View      26:17.1  8:28     
   49       9011 Anika Petersen            JR Canyon Del Oro     26:20.4  8:29     
   50   40  9193 Ivanna Gomez              FR Nogales            26:23.2  8:30     
 
 
 



Page 20 
                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Div II South 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       9228 Olivia Lopez              JR Pueblo Magnet      26:39.6  8:35     
   52   41  9192 Danika Bojorquez          JR Nogales            27:18.8  8:48     
   53   42  9050 Adriana Ornelas           SR Cholla Magnet      28:06.8  9:03     
   54   43  9195 Natalia Guzman            SR Nogales            28:22.9  9:09     
   55   44  9051 Keira Valenzuela          SR Cholla Magnet      28:40.5  9:14     
   56   45  9046 Anastasia Dekens-Cruz     JR Cholla Magnet      29:30.1  9:30     
   57       9230 Gabriela Vega             FR Pueblo Magnet      30:48.2  9:55     
   58   46  9048 Nadia Francisco           SO Cholla Magnet      31:13.3 10:03     
   59   47  9049 Ya-Davi Gonzalez          JR Cholla Magnet      31:16.4 10:04     
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Girls 5K Run Div II South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Ironwood Ridge              (  20:44.7  1:43:43.1   0:55.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   9142 Abigail Schultz        JR   20:28.0 
  2      4   9143 Sophia Simmons         FR   20:30.6 
  3      5   9139 Sorella Natale         JR   20:37.1 
  4      6   9141 Olivia Sawyer          SO   20:43.7 
  5      9   9140 Jessica Richardson     SO   21:23.7 
  6   ( 15)  9138 Kelsey Konishi         FR   21:44.9 
  7   ( 19)  9137 Sophia Cappozzo        FR   22:32.4 
 
  2.    65  Mica Mountain               (  21:37.2  1:48:05.8   2:46.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   9154 Hailey Burke           SO   20:16.9 
  2      7   9151 Alana Alva             JR   20:45.0 
  3     16   9152 Kyla Boxley            SO   21:56.8 
  4     18   9157 Madison Vigil          SO   22:03.9 
  5     22   9153 Alexis Burke           SO   23:03.2 
  6   ( 36)  9155 Emma Quigley           JR   25:29.1 
  7   ( 38)  9156 Caroline Trickey       JR   25:54.8 
 
  3.    81  Catalina Foothills          (  22:03.9  1:50:19.1   3:23.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9037 Katherine McNulty      JR   20:03.2 
  2     11   9032 Alexis Appel           FR   21:34.7 
  3     17   9033 Alyssa Blanchard       FR   21:58.7 
  4     25   9036 Emma Lindsay           SR   23:15.4 
  5     27   9035 Abigail Hanley         JR   23:27.1 
  6   ( 28)  9034 Clara Bonaime          SO   23:29.6 
  7   ( 29)  9038 Adelyn Sommers         FR   24:02.2 
 
  4.    86  Cienega                     (  22:15.5  1:51:17.4   1:37.8) 
========================================== 
  1     12   9060 Issa Borrego           SO   21:35.3 
  2     13   9063 Addison Kose           JR   21:35.6 
  3     14   9059 Rose Barlette          JR   21:41.0 
  4     23   9061 Grace Conrad           SO   23:12.4 
  5     24   9065 Gizelle Paredes        JR   23:13.1 
  6   ( 26)  9064 Jessica Leavitt        FR   23:24.6 
  7   ( 30)  9062 Kara Kershner          JR   24:07.8 
 
  5.   103  Mountain View Marana        (  22:50.2  1:54:10.7   3:00.5) 
========================================== 
  1      8   9177 Rori Divijak           SO   21:22.4 
  2     10   9181 Karleigh McMasters     FR   21:24.7 
  3     20   9180 Arianna Larchar        JR   22:49.4 
  4     32   9179 Eva Hepford            SO   24:11.3 
  5     33   9182 Payton Mortenson       SO   24:22.9 
  6   ( 35)  9178 Keylizah Gutierrez     SR   24:56.9 
  7   ( 39)  9183 Kayleah Peralto        JR   26:17.1 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Girls 5K Run Div II South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   167  Nogales                     (  25:04.9  2:05:24.4   4:19.8) 
========================================== 
  1     21   9196 Arlette Munoz          FR   22:59.0 
  2     31   9191 Ximenna Barnet         JR   24:09.5 
  3     34   9194 Camila Guzman          SR   24:33.9 
  4     40   9193 Ivanna Gomez           FR   26:23.2 
  5     41   9192 Danika Bojorquez       JR   27:18.8 
  6   ( 43)  9195 Natalia Guzman         SR   28:22.9 
 
  7.   214  Cholla Magnet               (  28:40.5  2:23:22.5   5:21.5) 
========================================== 
  1     37   9047 Caidence Fernandez     SR   25:51.8 
  2     42   9050 Adriana Ornelas        SR   28:06.8 
  3     44   9051 Keira Valenzuela       SR   28:40.5 
  4     45   9046 Anastasia Dekens-Cruz  JR   29:30.1 
  5     46   9048 Nadia Francisco        SO   31:13.3 
  6   ( 47)  9049 Ya-Davi Gonzalez       JR   31:16.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Buena                       
          9001 Abby Roark SR,  9000 Larisa Hernandez SR 
 
Flowing Wells               
          9111 Milanni Pedraza SO,  9110 Roxxie Coffman SO 
 
Canyon Del Oro              
          9009 Madison Arigoni FR,  9010 Carlene Cook FR,  9011 Anika Petersen JR 
 
Pueblo Magnet               
          9229 Kayla Valasquez JR,  9228 Olivia Lopez JR,  9230 Gabriela Vega FR 
 
Desert View                 
          9083 Nayeli Pacheco JR,  9084 Vanessa Verdugo FR 
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 5K Run Div II South 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  9161 Noah Macias               SR Mica Mountain      16:53.6  5:27  t  
    2    2  9163 Lucas Williams            SR Mica Mountain      17:04.4  5:30  t  
    3    3  9200 David Felix-Valle         SR Nogales            17:05.7  5:31  t  
    4    4  9008 Damien Volgende           SR Buena              17:05.7  5:31  t  
    5    5  9039 Braddock Brockschmidt     SR Catalina Fthlls    17:07.5  5:31  t  
    6    6  9159 John Garcia Gamez         FR Mica Mountain      17:10.4  5:32  t  
    7    7  9150 John Richardson           SR Ironwood Ridge     17:17.8  5:34  t  
    8    8  9201 Alec Guerra               SR Nogales            17:36.3  5:40  t  
    9    9  9115 Jackson Gant-Golston      JR Flowing Wells      17:37.9  5:41  i  
   10   10  9070 Abinadi Saxey             JR Cienega            17:38.5  5:41  i  
   11   11  9071 Mason Seader              SO Cienega            17:39.5  5:41  i  
   12   12  9015 Augustus Mitchell         SO Canyon Del Oro     17:46.5  5:44  t  
   13   13  9017 Lukas Yngve               FR Canyon Del Oro     17:48.0  5:44  t  
   14   14  9069 Jayden Larson             SR Cienega            17:48.4  5:44  i  
   15   15  9148 Sameer Howe               SR Ironwood Ridge     17:53.0  5:46  t  
   16   16  9005 Caleb Diaz                SO Buena              17:56.4  5:47  t  
   17   17  9044 Caleb Leonard             SR Catalina Fthlls    17:59.0  5:48  t  
   18   18  9146 Diego Gutierrez           SR Ironwood Ridge     18:00.6  5:48  t  
   19   19  9014 Lance Marek               FR Canyon Del Oro     18:02.1  5:49  t  
   20   20  9164 Dakota Zelmanovits        SR Mica Mountain      18:05.6  5:50  t  
   21   21  9004 Damien Chavez             FR Buena              18:09.2  5:51  t  
   22   22  9117 Bryan Rodriguez           SR Flowing Wells      18:10.4  5:51  i  
   23   23  9018 Kai Young                 FR Canyon Del Oro     18:15.3  5:53  t  
   24   24  9144 Jack Bergeson             JR Ironwood Ridge     18:20.9  5:55  t  
   25   25  9016 John Sportsman            SR Canyon Del Oro     18:22.8  5:55  t  
   26   26  9006 Evan Straight             SR Buena              18:24.7  5:56  t  
   27   27  9160 Beniah Lepeau             SO Mica Mountain      18:27.0  5:57  t  
   28   28  9002 Aiden Bristow             JR Buena              18:29.6  5:58  t  
   29   29  9089 Christofer Trevizu        SR Desert View        18:31.7  5:58  i  
   30   30  9057 Justin Manuel             SR Cholla Magnet      18:33.1  5:59  i  
   31   31  9042 Parker Gradillas          SO Catalina Fthlls    18:34.4  5:59  t  
   32   32  9162 Joey Rogers               SO Mica Mountain      18:34.7  5:59  t  
   33   33  9158 Carter Cox                SR Mica Mountain      18:35.9  6:00  t  
   34   34  9013 Adam Boney                SR Canyon Del Oro     18:37.2  6:00  t  
   35   35  9040 Wyatt Evatt               FR Catalina Fthlls    18:39.2  6:01  t  
   36   36  9203 Jose Ledezma              SO Nogales            18:40.3  6:01  t  
   37   37  9114 Bryan Gamino              SO Flowing Wells      18:52.8  6:05     
   38   38  9019 Talan Young               FR Canyon Del Oro     18:55.1  6:06  t  
   39   39  9202 Aaron Hernadez            SR Nogales            19:05.2  6:09  t  
   40   40  9113 Kevin Chavira             JR Flowing Wells      19:09.2  6:10     
   41   41  9145 Robert Breitling          SR Ironwood Ridge     19:09.9  6:11  t  
   42   42  9149 Jackson Landers           SO Ironwood Ridge     19:13.7  6:12  t  
   43   43  9116 Juan Ibarra               JR Flowing Wells      19:14.1  6:12     
   44   44  9041 Fox Foster                SR Catalina Fthlls    19:15.8  6:12  t  
   45   45  9045 Benjamin McNeill          JR Catalina Fthlls    19:22.7  6:15  t  
   46   46  9007 Darien Taylor             SO Buena              19:22.8  6:15  t  
   47   47  9198 Arturo Alvarez            SR Nogales            19:35.7  6:19  t  
   48   48  9003 Luke Buckley              SR Buena              19:37.8  6:20  t  
   49   49  9118 Kristopher Vazquez Sala   SR Flowing Wells      19:42.9  6:21     
   50   50  9185 Ryan King                 SO Mountain View      19:48.4  6:23     
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                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
                               Hosted by AIA 
              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 5K Run Div II South 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   51  9186 Carlo Mendoza Del Gaudi   FR Mountain View      19:51.1  6:24     
   52   52  9204 Javier Nunez              SO Nogales            19:52.9  6:24  t  
   53   53  9043 Troy Grossenbach          FR Catalina Fthlls    19:59.8  6:27  t  
   54   54  9231 Eduardo Arredondo         FR Pueblo Magnet      20:00.1  6:27     
   55   55  9188 Kejanu Samson             SO Mountain View      20:05.4  6:28     
   56   56  9066 Cameron Carrier           FR Cienega            20:07.5  6:29     
   57   57  9086 Carlos Lopez              FR Desert View        20:11.6  6:30     
   58   58  9067 Hunter Fuenning           FR Cienega            20:14.0  6:31     
   59   59  9187 Gabriel Montez            JR Mountain View      20:20.5  6:33     
   60   60  9085 Andrew Cabanillas         SR Desert View        20:39.9  6:40     
   61   61  9068 Brody Johnson             SO Cienega            20:41.1  6:40     
   62   62  9184 Dylan Conlisk             SO Mountain View      20:45.9  6:41     
   63   63  9055 Tryon Francisco           JR Cholla Magnet      20:53.6  6:44     
   64   64  9199 Jose Coronado             SR Nogales            21:22.4  6:53  t  
   65   65  9236 Aurelio Peralta-Pallane   FR Pueblo Magnet      21:39.2  6:59     
   66   66  9054 Gabriel Dabdoub           SR Cholla Magnet      21:41.4  6:59     
   67   67  9056 Terry Garcia              JR Cholla Magnet      21:56.2  7:04     
   68   68  9058 Phillip Salazar           SR Cholla Magnet      22:04.5  7:07     
   69   69  9053 Abraham Camacho           FR Cholla Magnet      22:06.5  7:07     
   70   70  9088 Michael Orantez           SO Desert View        22:14.2  7:10     
   71   71  9072 Ethan Mower               FR Cienega            22:16.2  7:11     
   72   72  9087 Manuel Madrid             SO Desert View        22:32.0  7:16     
   73   73  9052 Adam Bingham              JR Cholla Magnet      22:40.9  7:18     
   74   74  9237 Angel Sepulveda           SR Pueblo Magnet      22:41.8  7:19     
   75   75  9235 Angelo Ortego             JR Pueblo Magnet      22:47.6  7:21     
   76   76  9233 David Haro                SR Pueblo Magnet      24:00.3  7:44     
   77   77  9232 Adrian Duarte             JR Pueblo Magnet      24:08.4  7:47     
   78   78  9234 Manuel Leal               SO Pueblo Magnet      27:58.3  9:01     



Page 25 
                         AIA Sectional - Rio Rico 
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              Rio Rico High School, Rio Rico, AZ - 10/23/2024 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                   Boys 5K Run Div II South Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    56  Mica Mountain               (  17:32.2  1:27:41.0   1:33.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9161 Noah Macias            SR   16:53.6 
  2      2   9163 Lucas Williams         SR   17:04.4 
  3      6   9159 John Garcia Gamez      FR   17:10.4 
  4     20   9164 Dakota Zelmanovits     SR   18:05.6 
  5     27   9160 Beniah Lepeau          SO   18:27.0 
  6   ( 32)  9162 Joey Rogers            SO   18:34.7 
  7   ( 33)  9158 Carter Cox             SR   18:35.9 
 
  2.    92  Canyon Del Oro              (  18:03.0  1:30:14.7   0:36.3) 
========================================== 
  1     12   9015 Augustus Mitchell      SO   17:46.5 
  2     13   9017 Lukas Yngve            FR   17:48.0 
  3     19   9014 Lance Marek            FR   18:02.1 
  4     23   9018 Kai Young              FR   18:15.3 
  5     25   9016 John Sportsman         SR   18:22.8 
  6   ( 34)  9013 Adam Boney             SR   18:37.2 
  7   ( 38)  9019 Talan Young            FR   18:55.1 
 
  3.    95  Buena                       (  18:01.2  1:30:05.6   1:23.9) 
========================================== 
  1      4   9008 Damien Volgende        SR   17:05.7 
  2     16   9005 Caleb Diaz             SO   17:56.4 
  3     21   9004 Damien Chavez          FR   18:09.2 
  4     26   9006 Evan Straight          SR   18:24.7 
  5     28   9002 Aiden Bristow          JR   18:29.6 
  6   ( 46)  9007 Darien Taylor          SO   19:22.8 
  7   ( 48)  9003 Luke Buckley           SR   19:37.8 
 
  4.   105  Ironwood Ridge              (  18:08.5  1:30:42.2   1:52.1) 
========================================== 
  1      7   9150 John Richardson        SR   17:17.8 
  2     15   9148 Sameer Howe            SR   17:53.0 
  3     18   9146 Diego Gutierrez        SR   18:00.6 
  4     24   9144 Jack Bergeson          JR   18:20.9 
  5     41   9145 Robert Breitling       SR   19:09.9 
  6   ( 42)  9149 Jackson Landers        SO   19:13.7 
 
  5.   132  Catalina Foothills          (  18:19.2  1:31:35.9   2:08.3) 
========================================== 
  1      5   9039 Braddock Brockschmidt  SR   17:07.5 
  2     17   9044 Caleb Leonard          SR   17:59.0 
  3     31   9042 Parker Gradillas       SO   18:34.4 
  4     35   9040 Wyatt Evatt            FR   18:39.2 
  5     44   9041 Fox Foster             SR   19:15.8 
  6   ( 45)  9045 Benjamin McNeill       JR   19:22.7 
  7   ( 53)  9043 Troy Grossenbach       FR   19:59.8 
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  6.   133  Nogales                     (  18:24.7  1:32:03.2   2:30.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   9200 David Felix-Valle      SR   17:05.7 
  2      8   9201 Alec Guerra            SR   17:36.3 
  3     36   9203 Jose Ledezma           SO   18:40.3 
  4     39   9202 Aaron Hernadez         SR   19:05.2 
  5     47   9198 Arturo Alvarez         SR   19:35.7 
  6   ( 52)  9204 Javier Nunez           SO   19:52.9 
  7   ( 64)  9199 Jose Coronado          SR   21:22.4 
 
  7.   149  Cienega                     (  18:41.6  1:33:27.9   2:35.5) 
========================================== 
  1     10   9070 Abinadi Saxey          JR   17:38.5 
  2     11   9071 Mason Seader           SO   17:39.5 
  3     14   9069 Jayden Larson          SR   17:48.4 
  4     56   9066 Cameron Carrier        FR   20:07.5 
  5     58   9067 Hunter Fuenning        FR   20:14.0 
  6   ( 61)  9068 Brody Johnson          SO   20:41.1 
  7   ( 71)  9072 Ethan Mower            FR   22:16.2 
 
  8.   151  Flowing Wells               (  18:36.9  1:33:04.4   1:36.2) 
========================================== 
  1      9   9115 Jackson Gant-Golston   JR   17:37.9 
  2     22   9117 Bryan Rodriguez        SR   18:10.4 
  3     37   9114 Bryan Gamino           SO   18:52.8 
  4     40   9113 Kevin Chavira          JR   19:09.2 
  5     43   9116 Juan Ibarra            JR   19:14.1 
  6   ( 49)  9118 Kristopher Vazquez Salazar SR   19:42.9 
 
  9.   277  Mountain View Marana        (  20:10.3  1:40:51.3   0:57.5) 
========================================== 
  1     50   9185 Ryan King              SO   19:48.4 
  2     51   9186 Carlo Mendoza Del Gaudio FR   19:51.1 
  3     55   9188 Kejanu Samson          SO   20:05.4 
  4     59   9187 Gabriel Montez         JR   20:20.5 
  5     62   9184 Dylan Conlisk          SO   20:45.9 
 
 10.   288  Desert View                 (  20:49.9  1:44:09.4   4:00.3) 
========================================== 
  1     29   9089 Christofer Trevizu     SR   18:31.7 
  2     57   9086 Carlos Lopez           FR   20:11.6 
  3     60   9085 Andrew Cabanillas      SR   20:39.9 
  4     70   9088 Michael Orantez        SO   22:14.2 
  5     72   9087 Manuel Madrid          SO   22:32.0 
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 11.   294  Cholla Magnet               (  21:01.8  1:45:08.8   3:31.4) 
========================================== 
  1     30   9057 Justin Manuel          SR   18:33.1 
  2     63   9055 Tryon Francisco        JR   20:53.6 
  3     66   9054 Gabriel Dabdoub        SR   21:41.4 
  4     67   9056 Terry Garcia           JR   21:56.2 
  5     68   9058 Phillip Salazar        SR   22:04.5 
  6   ( 69)  9053 Abraham Camacho        FR   22:06.5 
  7   ( 73)  9052 Adam Bingham           JR   22:40.9 
 
 12.   344  Pueblo Magnet               (  22:13.8  1:51:09.0   4:00.2) 
========================================== 
  1     54   9231 Eduardo Arredondo      FR   20:00.1 
  2     65   9236 Aurelio Peralta-Pallanes FR   21:39.2 
  3     74   9237 Angel Sepulveda        SR   22:41.8 
  4     75   9235 Angelo Ortego          JR   22:47.6 
  5     76   9233 David Haro             SR   24:00.3 
  6   ( 77)  9232 Adrian Duarte          JR   24:08.4 
  7   ( 78)  9234 Manuel Leal            SO   27:58.3 
 


